01-16-2004

Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 DEC 2003 #4 10/468563

ET

102647527 To the Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Klaus Wilhelm LIENERT, Gerold SCHMIDT, Sascha TODTER-KOENIG Altana Electrical Insulation GmbH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 46483 Wessel Germany attached / /Yes /X/No 3. Nature of conveyance: State: ZIP City: // Merger /x/ Assignment // Security Agreement // Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes \/x/ No Execution Date: 9/30/03 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) 10/468,563 Additional numbers attached? / / Yes /x/ No 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications and | 6. correspondence concerning document should and patents involved: 11/ be mailed: 17. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41).... \$ 40.00 Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W deficient or not attached /X/ City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Herbert B. Keil Name of Person Signing

> PATENT REEL: 014881 FRAME: 0506

Total number of pages 3

WHEREAS, we Klaus-Wilhelm LIENERT; Gerold SCHMIDT; and Sascha TÖDTER-KÖNIG, residing, respectively, at Bernadottestrasse 45. D-22763 Hamburg, Germany; Lohheide 29. D-22145 Hamburg, Germany; Holstenwiete 33. D-22763 Hamburg, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in AQUEOUS EPOXY RESIN EMULSIONS, PROCESSES FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND THEIR USE as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on September 9. 2003 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS Altana Electrical Insulation GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at Abelstrasse 45. 46483 Wesel. GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said abovenamed inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said <u>ASSIGNEE</u> the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said <u>ASSIGNEE</u>, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

Sept. 30 4 2005

Date

Signature - Klaus Wilkelm LIENERT

Signature - Gerold SCHMIDT

30.09.03

Date

Signature - Sascha TÖDTER-KÖNNG

RECORDED: 12/29/2003

TOTAL P.02